

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1275 OF 2022
IN
COMS IP SUIT (L) 1273 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India P. Ltd. ...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Haiyaraaja Music N. Management P. Ltd. & ...Defendants
Ors.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Mr. Vighnesh Kamat, Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Ms. Vinita Muley, Ms. Aishwaryajeeta Tawde and Mr. Vaibhav Kamble, Ms. Puja Uday Bakshi and Mr. Swanand Tarde i/b. VVJ Law Partners for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr. V.R. Dhond, Senior Advocate with Rashmin Khandekar for Defendant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 15TH FEBRUARY, 2022

ORDER :

1. Mr. Tulzapurkar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Applicant / Plaintiff states that Affidavit in Reply has just been served upon the Applicant / Plaintiff yesterday. He has sought a week's time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto.

2. In view thereof, the Applicant / Plaintiff shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder on or before 22nd February, 2022.

3. Place the Interim Application on 2nd March, 2022, high on board for ad-interim relief.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]