

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1275 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 1273 OF
2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER
V/S

Ilaiyaraaja Music N Management PrivateRESPONDENT
Limited And 2 Ors

Senior Counsel Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, a/w Mr. Vighnesh
Kamat,

Vinita Muley, Vaibhav Shukla, Aishwaryajeeta Tawde and
Vaibhav Kamble i/by VVJ Law Partners for the Applicant
/Plaintiff

Mr. V.R. Dhond, Senior Advocate with Rashmin Khandekar
and

Henal Vakharia i/by Henal Vakharia and Associates for
Defendant

MENTIONED OUT OF TURN

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 30th August, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/10/2022 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)