

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.1275 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (LODGING) NO.1273 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India  
Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff.

Versus

Illaiyaraaja Music N Management  
Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants.

---

Mr.Vignesh Kamat a/w Vaibhav Shukla i/b VVJ Law Partners for the  
applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.Rashmin Khandekar for defendant.

---

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 10<sup>H</sup> OCTOBER, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent, list on 28.11.2022.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)