

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1275 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 1273 OF 2022**

Sony Music Entertainment
India Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Ilaiyaraaja Music Management
Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar i/b. Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav, for the
Applicant / Plaintiff.
Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/b. Henal Vakharia & Associates, for
the defendants.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 29 NOVEMBER 2022**

P.C.

. Not on board. On urgent mentioning, the defendants are permitted to file affidavits-in-reply and sur rejoinder, within two weeks from today.

2. List this application as directed on 19/1/2023.

3. The praecipe is disposed of.

MANISH PITALE, J.