

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1275 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 560 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

Ilaiyaraaja Music N Management Private ....RESPONDENT  
Limited And 2 Ors

Mr.Prabhakar M Jadhav for the Plaintiff

Mr.Rashmin Khandekar i/b Henal Vakharia and Associates for  
defendants

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

**DATE :** 19th January, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/02/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**