

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.432 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.560 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Ilaiyaraaja Music Management Pvt. Ltd.
and others ... Respondents / Defendants

Mr. Vighnesh Kamat a/w. Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for Applicant / Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 15, 2023

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe* seeking permission to file rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the applicant / plaintiff.
2. The rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week from today.
3. List on 15.02.2023.
4. *Praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab