



3. Mr. Khandekar, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants has sought leave to file Affidavit-in-Reply in the Registry. The advance copy of the same has been served on the Plaintiff.

4. Accordingly, leave is granted.

5. The Defendants shall file Affidavit-in-Reply in the Registry by 29th September, 2023.

6. The Plaintiff shall file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder on or before 6th October, 2023.

7. The matter shall be placed on 20th October, 2023 at bottom of the Supplementary Board alongwith Interim Application (L) No.25506 of 2023.

**[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]**