

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 432 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT NO. 560 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Ilaiyaraaja Music Management Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
DATE : 10 October 2023

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By way of praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff has sought extension of time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder which was to be filed on or before 6th October 2023.
3. Unaffirmed copy of the Affidavit in Rejoinder has been

served by the Applicant/Plaintiff on the Defendants on 6th October 2023 and the Plaintiff has given undertaking to supply paginated/affirmed copy to the Defendants.

4. The Applicant/Plaintiff claims to have received the paginated copy of which the Affidavit in Reply only on 9th October 2023.

5. Accordingly, extension of time is granted.

6. The Applicant/Plaintiff shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder in the Registry within a period of one week from the date of this order.

7. The matter has already been placed on 20th October 2023 on the supplementary board.

8. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]