

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 432 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 560 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

Ilaiyaraaja Music N Management Private ....RESPONDENT  
Limited And 2 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25506 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 560 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

1 Haiyaraaja Music N Mangmentpvt Ltd ....RESPONDENT

Senior Counsel Virag Tulzapurkar a/w Mr. Nikhil

Sakhardande Senior Counsel a/w Adv. Amit Jamsandekar, Adv.

Shubra Swami Adv. Vignesh Kamat, Adv. Architra Gharat Adv.

Vaibhav Shukla, Adv. Pooja Bakshi, Adv. Swanand Tarde a/w

Adv. Shreem Phatak i/b Prabhakar M. Jadhav,

Advocates for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. V. R. Dhond Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w

Ms. K.

Khanna a/w Ms. Henal Vakharia i/b Henal Vakharia &

Associates, Advocates for the Defendants.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 1st November, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/11/2023 ( for passing orders).

**( ASSOCIATE )**