

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 432 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 560 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

Ilaiyaraaja Music N Management Private ....RESPONDENT  
Limited And 2 Ors

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 560 OF 2022

Sony Music Entertainment India Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

Haiyaraaja Music N Management Private ....RESPONDENT  
Limited

Sr. Adv. Nikhil Sakerdande a/w Amit Jamsandekar, Vaibhav Shukla, Vignesh Kamat, Shreem Pathak, Zain A.K. Najam ES Sani, Swanand Tarde i/by Vals Legal for Plaintiff/Applicant.

Adv. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Anand Mohan, H. Vakharia i/by Henal Vakharia and Associates for Defendants.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 29th July, 2025

**P.C. :**

S.O. 22/08/2025, Part Heard At. 4.00 P.M. Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**